


  UMA/AT/2MA2



     YFAAB
        


B.Sc.    DEGREE EXAMINATION, NOVEMBER 2017.
 I Year  — II Semester
Core Allied  -  MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTING 
Time : 3 Hours










Max. Marks: 75
SECTION A – (10 × 2 = 20 marks)
Answer any TEN  questions

1. Define Management Accounting.
2. What do you mean by Ratio?
3. Point out any Four Objectives of Budgetary Control.
4. Short note on: P/V Ratio.
5. Give the meaning of Working Capital.
6. What is Cash from Operation?
7. Prepare Production Budget for the Quarter ending 31st March 2004:
           Budgeted sales for the Quarter 
- 
40,000 Tonns.
    
 Stock on 31st Dec.2003 

- 
  8,000 Tonns.
Required stock on 31st March 2004 -
10,000 Tonns.
8.  Find out Operating Ratio: Cost of goods sold – `1, 80,000; 
           Operating expenses – `30, 000; Net sales – `3, 00,000 
9. Calculate Liquid Ratio: Current Assets `2, 50, 000 ( included in Prepaid expenses `20, 000 & Inventories `30, 000); Current Liability `80,000.
10. Ascertain the change in working capital from the following :










                     `

a)  Increase in Some items of current assets


         12,000

b)  Decrease in some items of current assets


           9,000

c)  Increase in some items of current liabilities


10,000

d)  Decrease in some items of current liabilities 


12,000
11. Calculate the value for Furniture purchased from the following details:
          Opening Balance `2,00, 000
          Closing Balance `3,00,000
          Depreciation charged `40,000
12.  Ascertain contribution:
          Prime cost `40, 000; Variable overheads `20, 000; Fixed overheads `30, 000; 
          Sales `90, 000
SECTION B – (5 × 5 = 25 marks)
Answer any FIVE questions

13.      Difference between Fund Flow Statement and Cash Flow Statement.
14.      What are the limitations of Ratio Analysis?
15.      What are the advantages of Management Accounting? 
16.      Prepare Cash Budget for BPL Ltd for the period April to June 2012:

	Month
	Credit Sales 
`
	Purchases
`
	Wages
`

	February
	1,80,000
	1,24,800
	12,000

	March
	1,92,000
	1,44,000
	14,000

	April
	1,08,000
	2,43,000
	11,000

	May
	1,74,000
	2,46,000
	10,000

	June
	1,26,000
	2,68,000
	15,000


a.       50% of credit sales are realized in the month following the sales and remaining 50% in  
the  second month following. 
b. Creditors are paid in the month following the month of purchase.
c. Wages are paid at the end of the respective month.
d. Cash as on 1.4.2012 is `25,000
17.  Compute Cash From Operations from the following figures:
a) Profit for the year 2005 is a sum of `10, 000 after providing for depreciation of  `2, 000.
b) The Current Assets Current Liability of the business for the year ending  31st December 2004 and 2005 are as follows:

	Particulars
	31.12.2004
`
	31.12.2005
`

	Sundry debtors
Provision for bad debts
Bills receivable
Bills payable
Creditors
Inventories
Short-term investments
Outstanding expenses
Pre- paid expenses
Accrued income
Income received in advance
	10,000
  1,000
  4,000
  5,000
  8,000
  5,000
10,000
  1,000
  2,000
  3,000
  2,000
	12,000
  1,000
  3,000
  6,000
  9,000
  8,000
12,000
  1,500
  1,000
  4,000
  1,000


18. A trader purchases goods both on cash as well as on credit terms. The following particulars  
         are  obtained from the books:
Total purchases (Gross) `2, 00,000; Cash purchases `20, 000; purchase returns `34, 000; creditors at the end `70, 000; bills payable at the end `40, 000. Calculate Creditors turnover ratio.
19. Calculate the P/V ratio & BEP:
         Sales `2, 00,000; variable cost `1, 20,000; Fixed cost `50, 000; Net Profit `30, 000
SECTION C – (3 × 10 = 30 marks)
Answer any THREE questions
20.  Distinction between Management Accounting and Financial Accounting. 
21. Following is the balance sheet of Raj Ltd. As on 31 -12 – 2000.
	Liabilities
	`
	Assets
	`

	Share capital
Reserve
6% Debentures
Creditors
Bills Payables
Bank overdraft
	30,000
20,000
35,000
7,000
3,000
5,000
	Fixed assets
Stock
Debtors
Bills receivables
Cash in hand
	65,000
15,000
10,000
7,500
2,500

	
	1,00,000
	
	1,00,000


         Other information
a)   Net Sales 


: ` 1,50,000
b)  Cost of goods sold
: ` 1,25,000
c)  Opening stock

: `    10,000
         Calculate:
i) Current Ratio
ii) Liquid Ratio
iii) Inventory turnover ratio
iv) Debt –Equity ratio.
22. The expenses budgeted for production of 10, 000 units in a factory are furnished below

	Overheads
	Per unit (`)

	Material



Labour
Variable overhead
Fixed overhead (`1, 00, 000)
Variable expenses (Direct)
Selling expenses (10% fixed)
Distribution expenses (20% fixed)
Administration expenses (`50, 000 fixed)
	70
25
20
10
5
13
7
5

	Total cost per unit 
	155


              Prepare a flexible budget for the production of a) 8,000 Units and b) 6,000 Units.
23.        Assuming that the cost structure and selling prices remain the same in periods I and II, 
        Calculate 
a) P/V Ratio.
b) Fixed Cost.
c) BEP.
d) Profit when sales is `1, 00,000.
e) Sales when profit is `20,000
	Year
	Sales
	Profit

	I
	1,20,000
	9,000

	II
	1,40,000
	13,000



24. From the following Balance Sheet of Parveen Ltd, prepare Funds Flow Statement.
        Additional Information:

a) Depreciation was written off plant `14,000 in 2002.
b) Dividend of `20,000 was paid during 2002.
c) Income Tax provision made during the year was `25, 000. 
d) A piece of land has been sold during the year at cost.
	Liabilities
	2001
`
	2002
`
	Assets
	2001
`
	2002
`

	Equity Share Capital
	2, 00,000
	2, 50,000
	Land
	2,00,000
	1,90,000

	General reserve
	50,000
	60, 000
	Plant
	1,50,000
	1,74,000

	Profit & Loss A/c
	30, 500
	30, 600
	Stock
	1,00,000
	74,000

	Bank loan
	70, 000
	------
	Debtors
	80,000
	64,200

	Creditors
	1,50,000
	1,35,200
	Cash 
	500
	600

	Provision for Taxation
	30,000
	35,000
	Bank
	----
	8,000

	
	5,30,500
	5,10,800
	
	5,30,500
	5,10,800


——————
[P.T.O.]
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